

# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WATER) JAMSHED TOWN, DISTRICT EAST-A

NO.EE/WD/JT/DE-A/KW&SB/2018/4127

Dated: 22/01/- 12018.

To, The Director Capacity Building, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA), Government of Sindh, Block-8, Sindh Secretariat # 4-A, <u>Karachi.</u>

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS ON COMPLIANCE OF RULE-45 FOR THE WORKS OF "REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH, AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN.

Reference: Serial No. 35304.

Enclosed please find herewith, necessary documents for compliance of Rule-45, for early hoisting on Authority Website of SPPRA and issuance of I.D.

Enclosed:-

- 1. Bid Evaluation Report.
- 2. Minutes of Bid / Opening Meeting.
- 3. Bidders Eligibility / Qualification Report.
- 4. Comparative Statement.
- 5. Contractor's Attendance sheet.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WATER) JAMSHED TOWN, DISTRICT EAST-A K.W.&.S.B.

### Copy for information to :-

- 1. The DMD(T/S), KW&SB.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, District East-A, KW&SB.
- 3. Office Copy.



OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT EAST-A / CONVENER OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE.

## **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD.
2	Tender Reference No.	KW&SB/DPR/149/2017. SPPRA SERIAL NO.35304. Daily The News, Daily Khabrain, Daily Hilal-e- Pakistan Dated 09-11-2017, respectively.
3	Tender Description / Name of Work / Item	REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH, AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN.
4	Method of Procurement	Through Press (Single Stage One Envelope).
5	Tender Published	Through Press / Authority's Website.
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	24 Nos.
7	Total Bid Received	19 Nos.
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid rejected	12 Nos.
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	29-11-2017.

## 12 Technical & Financial Bid Evaluation Report :

sl

Sr #.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Announced Bid Cost	Corrected Price	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reason for Acceptance/ Rejection	Remarks
1	M/s. Sheikh Hayat Khan & Bros. (J.V)	Rs.5,55,04,890/=	Rs.5,55,05,712/=	-	36.99% Below	Not fulfill bidder qualification as per NIT / Bidding Documents	Un- responsive reason at Bidder Qualification Report
2	M/s. Zareef Khan & Sons (J.V)	Rs.6,16,80,916.30	Rs.6,16,80,862/=	-	29.99% Below	Un-authenticated Work Orders	Un- responsive reason at BQR
3.	M/s. Sadaruddin Mandokhail (J.V).	Rs.5,97,18,718/=	Rs.6,97,18,412/=	-	20.86% Below	Not fulfill bidder qualification as per NIT / Bidding Documents.	Un- responsive reason at BQR
4.	M/s. Crystal Paramount Const.	Rs.6,25,31,281/=	Rs.6,53,31,281/=	*	25.84% Below	Not fulfill bidder qualification as per NIT / Bidding Documents	Un- responsive reason at BQR
5.	M/s. Malik & Co.	Rs.9,06,60,098.11	Rs.9,68,97,098/=	-	9.98% Above	Not fulfill bidder qualification as per NIT / Bidding Documents and without profile.	Un- responsive reason at BQR
6.	M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & Bros.	Rs.9,69,07,256/=	Rs.9,67,07,256/=	1 <sup>st</sup>	9.76% Above	Fulfill all the eligible criteria as per NIT / bidding documents	Responsive bid reason at BQR
7.	M/s. Kaim Khani & Bros.	Rs.10,17,11,731/=	Rs.10,15,11,731/=	-	15.21% Above	Due to not attached Pay Order	Un-responsive reason at BQR

(Continued on next Page)

And iller 1 mg

DR

\$ #	Name of Firm or Bidder	Announced Bid Cost	Corrected Price	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reason for Acceptance/ Rejection	Remarks
8.	M/s. Haji Abdul Rauf & Bros.	Not Quoted.	Note Quoted		-	Due to not quoted rates.	Un- responsive reason at BQR
9.	M/s. Akhtar Shah Mandokhail.	Not Quoted.	Not Quoted	-	20 10	Due to not quoted rates.	Un- responsive reason at BQR
10.	M/s. Basco Contractor.	Not Quoted.	Not Quoted	-		Due to not quoted rates.	Un- responsive reason at BQR
11.	M/s. Agha Sher Ali.	Not Quoted.	Not Quoted	-	-	Due to not quoted rates.	Un- responsive reason at BQR

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The E.E concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPP Rules- 2010 (Amended-2017) **M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & Brothers,** declared as the lowest evaluated responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

11/18

( S.M. Rizwan Nasir Rizvi ) D.A.O (Dist. East-A&B) Member / Secretary

۰. ۳

1. . .

511/18 Ann

(SHAMSHUDDIN BHATTI ) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KDA  $\overline{}$ 

(SYED MUHAMMAD AIJAZ) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WATER) JAMSHED TOWN, DISTRICT EAST-A / MEMBER

(MAQ\$OOD SHAIKH ) SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, KMC / MEMBER

11 01 18 ( ROSHAN DEEN ) SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT EAST-A / CONVENER

Serial No. SPPRA Serial No. 35304.

Method and procedure of procurement:

<u>Open Competitive Bidding (National</u> <u>Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage – One</u> <u>Envelope Procedure).</u>

Description of work:

۲

REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH, AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN.

Date of Opening:

29-11-2017.

### BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT As per NIT / Bidding Documents

S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria			Bio	dder's Name	B		
0		M/s. Sheikh Hayat Khan & Bros (J.V)	M/s. Sadaruddin Mandokhail (J.V)	M/s. Zareef Khan & Sons (J.V)	M/S. Crystal Paramount Const.	M/s. Malik & Co.	M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & Bros.	M/s. Kaim Khani & Bros.
1	Registration with PEC in relevant category of C-4 specialization of C-09, C-01 & EE-05.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes .
2	NTN	Yes	Yes	Yes -	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
3	Registration with Sindh Revenue(SRB)	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	Qualification Criteria:	8 <b>-</b>	-	-		-	-	-
4.	Two Nos similar assignment with similar cost alongwith authenticated documentary evidence of last two years.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	Yes	No
6.	Turnover of 100 Million of last two years.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	Yes	No.
6.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
7.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm alongwith Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes .
8.	Qualified / disqualified.	disqualified	Disqualified	Disqualified	Disqualified	Disqualified	Qualified	disqualified

( S.M. Rizwan Nasir Rizvi ) D.A.O (Dist. East-A&B) Member / Secretary

-29/12/207

(SHAMSHUDDIN BHATTI ) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KDA

( ROSHAN DEEN ) SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT EAST-A / CONVENER

(SYED MUHAMMAD AIJAZ) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WATER) JAMSHED TOWN, DISTRICT EAST-A / MEMEBR

Щ

(MAQSOOD SHAIKH) SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, KMC / MEMBER Serial No. SPPRA Serial No. 35304.

### Method and procedure of procurement:

Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure).

Description of work:

### **REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING** & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT **KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT** OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH, AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN.

### MINUTES OF BID OPENING COMMITTEE.

The meetings of the procurement committee of this department was held on 29-11-2017 at 2.30 pm, respectively, for Evolution of received bids in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all the following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.

### (Attendance sheets are enclosed).

19 Nos. bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission, but 08 Nos were 2. out rightly rejected due to un-sealed / opened and other bidders are as under :-

- M/s. Sheikh Hayat Khan & Bros.(J.V). ί.
- ii. M/s. Zareef Khan & Sons (J.V).

iii. M/s. Sadaruddin Mandokhail (J.V).

- iv. M/s. Crystal Paramount Const.
- M/s. Malik & Co. v.

M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & Bros. vi.

- vii. M/s. Kaim Khani & Bros.
- viii. M/s. Haji Abdul Rauf & Bros.
- M/s. Akhtar Shah Mandokhail. ix.
- M/s. Basco Contractor. x.
- xi. M/s. Agha Sher Ali.

3. The bids were opened at 2.30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No.	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Corrected Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No./Date / B.G NO. & Date.
1	M/s. Sheikh Hayat Khan & Bros. (J.V)	Rs.5,55,04,890/=	Rs.5,55,05,712/=	Rs.28,00,000/=	P.O No.4123112 dt: 29-11-2017, Askari Bank (0041), Bahadurabad Br.
2	M/s. Sadaruddin Mandokhail (J.V).	Rs.5,97,18,718/=	Rs.6,16,80,862/=	Rs.38,70,000/=	B.G No.BOK/IBB- SITE/109/10/26/2017 dt: 03-10-2017 Bank of Khyber, Site Br.
3	M/s. Zareef Khan & Sons (J.V)	Rs.6,16,80,916.30	Rs.6,97,18,412/=	Rs.31,00,000/=	P.O No.AAA-14452533 dt: 29-11-2017, ABL, Haidry Market Karachi.
4	M/s. Crystal Paramount Const.	Rs.6,25,31,281/=	Rs.6,53,31,281/=	Rs.30,00,000/= <u>Rs.15,00,000/=</u> <b>Rs.45,00,000/=</b>	P.O's No.17633609 dt: 2-10-2017, No.17633915 dt: 29-11-2017, HBL, Gujjar Chowk Manzoor Colony Br.
5	M/s. Malik & Co.	Rs.9,06,60,098.11	Rs.9,68,97,098/=	Rs.50,00,000/=	B.G No.UBL/MC/15/2017 dt: 27-11-2017, UBL, Model Colony Branch
6	M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & Bros.	Rs.9,69,07,256/=	Rs.9,67,07,256/=	Rs.60,00,000/=	B.G.No.BOK/IBB- SITE/109/10/25/2017, dt: 03-10-2017, Bank of Khyber Site Branch
7	M/s. Kaim Khani & Bros.	Rs.10,17,11,731/=	Rs.10,15,11,731/=	-	-

29/+1/17

(29)

(Continued on Next Page).

me as 11

(Page No.2)

S. No.	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Corrected Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No./Date / B.G NO. & Date.
8	M/s. Haji Abdul Rauf & Bros.	Not Quoted.	Note Quoted	-	-
9	M/s. Akhtar Shah Mandokhail.	Not Quoted.	Not Quoted	-	-
10	M/s. Basco Contractor.	Not Quoted.	Not Quoted	-	-
11	M/s. Agha Sher Ali.	Not Quoted.	Not Quoted		-

4.

The Two bids contain cutting / over-writing duly signed & stamp by the bidders.

5. The committee shall be examined in details all the bids as per qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the NIT / Bidding Documents and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders from issuing authority in next meeting.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

MUHAMMAÓ NAWAZ'KHAN ) D.A.O (Dist. East-A&B) Member / Secretary

(SHAMSHUDDIN BHATTI ) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KDA / MEMBER

( ROSHAN DEEN ) SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT EAST-A / CONVENER

(SYED MUHAMMAD ALJAZ )

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WATER) JAMSHED TOWN, DISTRICT EAST-A / MEMBER

(MAQSOOD SHAIKH ) SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, KMC / MEMBER



ATTENDANCE SHEET FOR PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-I

## FOR THE WORK "REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH, AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN. 29-11-2017. AT 2.30 PM

SR.NO.	NAME OF COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1.	MR. ROSHAN DEEN	S.E District East-A / Convener	29/11/177
2.	MR. MAQSOOD SHAIKH	Member / S.E (KMC)	hyhik
3.	SYED MUHAMMAD EIJAZ	Executive Engineer (Water) Jamshed Town, District East-A	29/11/1)
4.	MR. SHAMSHUDDIN BHATTI	Executive Engineer, KDA	Anna 29/11/18
5.	MR. MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN	Secretary / DAO, KW&SB.	Com July 29 1+1

Serial No. SPPRA Serial No. 35304.

Method and procedure of procurement:

<u>Open Competitive Bidding (National</u> <u>Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage – One</u> <u>Envelope Procedure).</u>

Description of work:

Е.

REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH, AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN.

### MINUTES OF THE EVALUATION OF POST BID OF COMMITTEE.

The 2<sup>ND</sup> meeting of the procurement committee of this scheme was held on 05-12-2017, at 3.00 pm, for Evaluation & Authentication of received bids and allied documents in respect of subject NIT submitted by the firm. The meeting was attended by all the following members of the procurement committee. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

All the bidding documents submitted by the following bidders have been scrutinized as per set procedure specified in NIT as well as Bidding Documents.

- M/s. Sheikh Hayat Khan & Bros.(J.V).
- ii. M/s. Zareef Khan & Sons (J.V).
- iii. M/s. Sadaruddin Mandokhail (J.V).
- iv. M/s. Crystal Paramount Const.
- v. M/s. Malik & Co.
- vi. M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & Bros.
- vii. M/s. Kaim Khani & Bros.
- viii. M/s. Haji Abdul Rauf & Bros.
- ix. M/s. Akhtar Shah Mandokhail.
- x. M/s. Basco Contractor.
- xi. M/s. Agha Sher Ali.

4. The committee has been examined all the bids as per qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the NIT / Bidding Documents and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders from issuing authority.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to end from the chair and decided all the hon'able Members of Procurement Committee that the follow up meeting will be held soon for further scrutiny of documents and appropriate action.

( MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN ) D.A.O (Dist. East-A&B) Member / Secretary

(SHAMSHUDDIN BHATTI ) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KDA / MEMBER

( ROSHAN DEEN SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT EAST-A / CONVENER

(SYED MUHAMMAD AIJAZ )

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER<sup>1</sup>(WATER) JAMSHED TOWN, DISTRICT EAST-A / MÉMBER

(MAQSOOD SHAIKH ) SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, KMC / MEMBER



ATTENDANCE SHEET FOR PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-I

# FOR THE WORK "REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH, AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN. 05-12-2017. AT 3.00 PM

SR.NO.	NAME OF COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1.	MR. ROSHAN DEEN	S.E District East-A / Convener	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
2.	MR. MAQSOOD SHAIKH	Member / S.E (KMC)	hyln: 12/17.
3.	SYED MUHAMMAD EIJAZ	Executive Engineer (Water) Jamshed Town, District East-A	·
4.	MR. SHAMSHUDDIN BHATTI	Executive Engineer, KDA	Ann Slind 18
5.	MR. MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN	Secretary / DAO, KW&SB.	Couldes 1+11

Method and procedure of procurement:

Competitive Bidding (National Open Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage - One **Envelope Procedure).** 

Description of work:

**REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING** & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT **KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT** OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH, AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN.

### MINUTES OF THE EVALUATION OF POST BID OF COMMITTEE.

The 3rd meeting of the procurement committee of this scheme was held on 15-12-2017 at 3.00 pm, for Evaluation & Authentication of received bids and allied documents in respect of subject NIT submitted by the firm. The meeting was attended by all the following members of the procurement committee.

# (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

All the bidding documents submitted by the following contractors have been scrutinized as per set procedure specified in NIT as well as Bidding Documents.

- ί. M/s. Sheikh Hayat Khan & Bros.(J.V).
- ii. M/s. Zareef Khan & Sons (J.V).
- M/s. Sadaruddin Mandokhail (J.V). iii.
- M/s. Crystal Paramount Const. iv.
- M/s. Malik & Co. v.
- vi. M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & Bros.
- M/s. Kaim Khani & Bros. vii.
- M/s. Haji Abdul Rauf & Bros. viii.
- M/s. Akhtar Shah Mandokhail. ix.
- M/s. Basco Contractor. х.
- M/s. Agha Sher Ali. xi.

3. During the meeting all the Hon'able committee members have decided that the Work Orders of M/s. Zareef Khan & Sons & M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & Brothers should be authenticated from issuing authorities and till that all the process of evaluation kept in abeyance. In compliance of the same the Hon'able Convener of the Procurement Committee sent the letters to concerned issuing authorities / agencies vide even number dated: 15-12-2017.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to end from the chair and decided all the hon'able Members of Procurement Committee that the follow up meeting will be held soon for further appropriate action.

( MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN ) D.A.O (Dist. East-A&B) Member / Secretary

(SHAMSHUDDIN BHATTI ) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KDA / MEMBER

(SYED MUHAMMAD AIJAZ)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WATER) JAMSHED TOWN, DISTRICT EAST-A / MEMBER

(MAQSOOD SHAIKH ) SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, KMC / MEMBER

( ROSHAN DEEN ) SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

DISTRICT EAST-A / CONVENER



ATTENDANCE SHEET FOR PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-I

## FOR THE WORK "REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH, AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN. 15-12-2017. AT 3.00 PM

SR.NO.	NAME OF COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1.	MR. ROSHAN DEEN	S.E District East-A / Convener	15712/17
2.	MR. MAQSOOD SHAIKH	Member / S.E (KMC)	hyperthe 15/12/17 .
3.	SYED MUHAMMAD EIJAZ	Executive Engineer (Water) Jamshed Town, District East-A	0,5/12/1)
4.	MR. SHAMSHUDDIN BHATTI	Executive Engineer, KDA	gum 15/12/18
5.	MR. MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHAN	Secretary / DAO, KW&SB.	Martin S / ++1

Method and procedure of procurement:

Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure).

Description of work:

REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH, AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN.

### MINUTES OF THE EVALUATION OF POST BID OF COMMITTEE.

The 4<sup>th</sup> meeting of the procurement committee of this scheme was held on 11-01-2018 at 3.00 pm, after receiving of the confirmation of work orders through written correspondence from issuing authorities / agencies in respect of subject NIT submitted by the firms. The meeting was attended by all the following members of the procurement committee.

### (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

2. During the meeting all the Hon'able committee members have read all the letters received from concerned authorities / agencies in which they have confirmed and refusal of work orders submitted by M/s. Zareef Khan & Sons & M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & Brothers.

3. After confirmation of fake work orders from concerned authorities / agencies submitted by M/s. Zareef Khan & Sons, the Procurement Committee has principally decided that only one bidder M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & Brothers is fulfill entire eligibility criteria set forth in the NIT as well as bidding documents and recommended to award of contract in favour of **M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & Brothers @ Rs.9,67,07,256/=** which is **9.76%** above on the estimated cost and within the approved PC-1 Cost.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to end from the chair.

( S.M. Rizwan Nasir Rizvi ) D.A.O (Dist. East-A&B) Member / Secretary

(SHAMSHUDDIN BHATTI ) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KDA / MEMBER

(SYED MUHAMMAD AIJAZ ) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WATER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WATER) JAMSHED TOWN, DISTRICT EAST-A / MEMBER

(MAQSOOD SHAIKH ) SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, KMC / MEMBER

(ROSHAN DEEN) SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT EAST-A / CONVENER



ATTENDANCE SHEET FOR PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-I

# FOR THE WORK "REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH, AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN. 11-01-2018 AT 3.00 PM

SR.NO.	NAME OF COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1.	MR. ROSHAN DEEN	S.E District East-A / Convener	in Jostier.
2.	MR. MAQSOOD SHAIKH	Member / S.E (KMC)	hill 11/01/18.
3.	SYED MUHAMMAD EIJAZ	Executive Engineer (Water) Jamshed Town, District East-A	Datilis
4.	MR. SHAMSHUDDIN BHATTI	Executive Engineer, KDA	mr. 11, 12018
5.	S.M. RIZWAN NASIR RIZVI	Secretary / DAO, KW&SB.	Part 11/01/18

SR.		1	Engine	er's Estim	ate		IKH HAYAT BROS. (JV)	M/S. S/	ADRUDDIN (HAIL( J.V)	M/S. ZA	ZAM BASTI IN AREEF KHAN & DNS (JV).	M/S	CRYSTAL	M/S. 1	ALIK & CO.		SYED AMEER & BROS.		AIM KHANI & BROS.
		Quan		Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Scarifying existing road surface	42,000	% Sft	116.16	48,787.20	200	84,000	200	84,000	30	12,600	400	168,000	100	42,000	400	168,000	400	168,000
2	Dismantling and removing road metalling etc.	84,000	% Cft	605	508,200	200	168,000	200	168,000	30	25,200	600	504,000	500	420,000	600	504,000	600	504,000
3	Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits and all kind of soll of murum i/c trimming & dressing sides to true alignment and shape & leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting, jointing holes & disposable of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5' and head upto one chain. (1.52 m) and lead up to one chain (30.5m).Lift 0' to 5'.	84,000	%0Cft	4,650	390,600	3,000	252,000	3,000	252,000	45,000	3,780,000	18,000	1,512,000	500	42,000	18,000	1,512,000	18,000	1,512,000
4	Excavation for pipe line in trench & pits iby hard rock by hammering the eling i/c trimming & dressing to true alignment & shape, trung joint holes and disposal of rplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic wherever required lift upto 5 ft (1.52m) lead upto one chain (30.5m). Lift upto 0' to 5'	126,000	% 0Cft	24,150.00	3,042,900	8,000.00	1,008,000	3,000	378,000	200	25,200	25,000	3,150,000	500	63,000	25,000	3,150,000	25,000	3,150,000
5	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in wet slit clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to the alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting join t holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guard, lights flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic wherever required. Add for additional liftoff every three ft (5'-8')	126,000	%0Cft	5,950	749,700	8,000	1,008,000	3,000	378,000	200	25,200	6,000	756,000	500	63,000	6,000	756,000	6,000	756,000

3

REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM Naune of Work

() W2\_ Am DAD

SN		DESCRIPTION	E	Ingine	er's Estim	ate		IKH HAYAT BROS. (JV)	M/S. S.	CHANESSON ADRUDDIN KHAIL( J.V)	M/S. Z	ZAM BASTI IN AREEF KHAN & INS (JV).	M/S	G. CRYSTAL	M/S.	MALIK & CO.		SYED AMEER &	-1.40 • 0.00 CM 100	AIM KHANI & BROS.
	-		Quant	ity	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
	Bla M.: gra asj 5m 8m i/c we bei wa dif	anufacturing, Supplying & Fixing ack Steel M.S Pipe made out of .S sheet confirming to API 5L ade X-42 ERW & externally iphalt coated with fiber glass mm thick & internally c.c liming nm thick (AWWA Specification ) c laying, jointing with Hilical elding in trenches i/c cost of ends of any degree & testing with ater specified pressure for fferent dia of pipes as below traight).6.4 mm thick, (16" dia)	14350	P/Rft	3,742	53,701,144	2,900	41,615,000	3,850	55,247,500	3,984.97	57,184,319.50	3,000	43,050,000	5,450	78,207,500	5,185	74,404,750	5,400	77,490,000
	set dri eno pla wit pui var the dis	Ill hire charges of the pumping et per day inclusive of wages of iver and assistant fuel or electric ergy platform required for acing pump etc at lower depth th suction and delivery pipe for imping out water found at trious depth from trenches i/c e cost of erection and smantling after completion of ob. Hire Charges of pumping of upto 10 HP Pumping out ater from 10' deep trenches.	240	Days	1,500	360,000	500	120,000	100	24,000	100	24,000	1,000	240,000	100	24,000	1,000	240,000	1,000	240,000
	pip as sui fab pla inc squ Nos wei iter nut sea pla	F M.S Split Collar tee on PRCC pe of different sizes having with mentioned against each item to it the sizes of connection bricated with 3/8" thick M.S ate excluding the cost of neck it cluding the cost of 3" thick M.S uare with bars on both and 4 bs 34" thick M.S Flange with total eight as mentioned against each em it also includes the cost of t & bolts rubber packing labour, aling material and all the tools & ants. Net weight 447.47 Kgs.(48 48" (3'-6" wide)	1	Each	75,746	75,746	10,000	10,000	300,000	300,000	3,000	3,000	100,000	100,000	50,000	50,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000

Name of Work: REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAVING 16" DIA PIPE M.S. PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

Ø

.

Name of Work: REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

SF		E	ingine	er's Estim	ate		MEHMOO IKH HAYAT BROS. (JV)	M/S. SA	HANESSON DRUDDIN HAIL( J.V)	M/S. ZA	ZAM BASTI IN REEF KHAN & NS (JV).	M/S	CRYSTAL	M/S. 1	MALIK & CO.		SYED AMEER &		AIM KHANI & BROS.
NO		Quant	ity	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		Amount		Amount	Rate		Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
9	P/F 0'-9" long 3/8" thick M.S neck to existing M.S pipe of to a split collar the having total weight as mentioned against each item. It including the cost of fabrication and welding to the split collar tee. Net weight= 41.211 kg. (16"	1	Each	7,017	7,017	10,000	10,000	300,000	300,000	1,500	1,500	10,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
10	Providing & Fixing M.S bend fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S plate having an outer length and total weight as mentioned against each item. Length= 3.929 = Net weight = 90.35 Kgs.(15" di)	12	Each	13,699	164,388	5,000	60,000	80,000	960,000	500	6,000	5,000	60,000	5,000	60,000	5,000	60,000	5,000	60,000
11	Fixing of C.I Sluice Valve heavy pattern (Test pressure 21.0 Kg/sq.com of Ibs/sq.inch (imported).300 Ib/sq. inch 300 (15" dia)	3	Each	107,250	321,750	50,000	150,000	25,000	75,000	1,000	3,000	100,000	300,000	100,000	300,000	100,000	300,000	100,000	300,000
12	Fixing of sluice valve with M.S flange 16" dia made of M.S plate having a thickness and total ht as mentioned against each its includes the cost of paking holes facing welding nuts plts rubber packing white let fitter, cartage etc complete.(1/2" thick M.S plate. Net weight 7.27	6	Each	4,125	24,750	2,000	12,000	30,000	180,000	1,000	6,000	20,000	120,000	50,000	300,000	20,000	120,000	20,000	120,000
13	Construction of C.C Block masonry chambers with 24" x 24" C.I Cover & Frame weighing 65 Kg fixed on RCC 1:2:4 slab 6" thick with steel V/" dia tor bars @ 6" c/c bent up both way side 8" thick c.c solid block masonry wall set in 1:6 in foundation 2" thick C.C 1;2;4 flooring V/2" thick cement plaster 1:6 to all inside wall surfaces top and bottom slab, outer side wall surface 1'-0" deep upto roof slab i/c M.S foor rest 5/8" dia bars every 2'-0" deep, curing excavation, dewatering re-filling and disposal of surplus earth complete.(As per R.A Attached) (6'x6'x6')	3	Each	- 55,923	167,769	50,000	150,000	20,000	60,000	3,000	9,000	100,000	300,000	50,000	150,000	100,000	300,000		300,000

1

In

~/

Q.

Name of Work: REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH, AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN.

- <sup>(6</sup> )															M/C 11437	CVED AMEED &	MICV	AIM KHANI &
	I	Engine	er's Estim	ate									M/S. M	ALIK & CO.				BROS.
•	Quant	tity	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
Sand Haro or any other source sand etc.	126000	%Cft	2,425.00	3,055,500	1,300	1,638,000	2,000	252,000	100	126,000	1,000	1,260,000	50	63,000	1,000	1,260,000	1,000	1,260,000
horizontal / direction drilling 8 installation work in volume fo main crossing under Shahrah-e	350	Rft	20,500.00	7,175,000	10,800	3,780,000	10,000	.3,500,000	400	140,000	20,000	7,000,000	500	175,000	20,000	7,000,000	20,000	7,000,000
12" mm thick M.S Spiral welded	350	Rft	5,499.00	1,924,650	3,840	1,344,000	10,000	3,500,000	400	140,000	5,000	1,750,000	500	175,000	5,000	1,750,000	5,000	1,750,000
		14	(a)	1,500,000	50,000	50,000	100,000	100,000	10,000	10,000	500,000	500,000	1,500,000	1,500,000	500,000	500,000	500,000	500,000
Centrifugal Pump type M 150 -315 M1 with (60 HP) Horizontal (1450 RPM) with a discharge 1400 GPM	1	Each	2,900,000	2,900,000	2,000,000	2,000,000	1,000,000	1,000,000	20,000	20,000	2,500,000	2,500,000	1,500,000	1,500,000	2,500,000	2,500,000	2,500,000	2,500,000
anorm Horizontal / Centrifuga pump type M 150-315 with (60 HP) alongwith manufacturing 8 fabrication of basement garder 8' x 4" including RCC foundation	1	Јор	48,190	48,190	100,000	100,000	800,000	800,000	2,000	2,000	300,000	300,000	6,000,000	6,000,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000
line to manifold & existing rising		Job	20,621	20,621	40,000	40,000	50,000	50,000	1,000	1,000	150,000	150,000	500,000	500,000	150,000	150,000	150,000	150,000
/ Panel with 70 mm <sup>2</sup> , 3 ½ Core (AGE) or its Equivalent cable complete in all respect including	10	P/Mtr.	4,118	41,180	10,000	100,000	20,000	200,000	50	500	5,000	50,000	50	500	5,000	50,000	5,000	50,000
	<ul> <li>4 Sand Haro or any other source sand etc.</li> <li>5 Providing &amp; Laying 24" dia horizontal / direction drilling &amp; installation work in volume for main crossing under Shahrah-e-Faīsal Karachi i/c cement grouting complete inch</li> <li>6 Providing &amp; Laying casing 20" dia 12" mm thick M.S Spiral weldee plate under Shahrah-e-Faïsal Karachi</li> <li>7 During execution unforeseen item including electric cable, Sui Gas Line. Telenhone Cable etc.</li> <li>8 Supplying of Etanorm Horizontal / Centrifugal Pump type M 150 -315 M1 with (60 HP) Horizontal (1450 RPM) with a discharge 1400 GPM at the head of 90 Ft as per site requirement &amp; installation of E/I.</li> <li>9 Curtion and commissioning of anorm Horizontal / Centrifuga Pump type M 150-315 with (60 HP) alongwith manufacturing 8 fabrication of basement garder 8' x 4" including RCC foundation ratio 1:2:4 complete in all respect as per site requirement 8 instruction of Engineer Incharge.</li> <li>1) Making connection delivering pipe line to manifold &amp; existing rising main including welding fabricating as per site requirement 8 instruction of Engineer Incharge.</li> <li>1) Wiring between C/o Switch to MCE / Panel with 70 mm², 3 ½ Core (AGE) or its Equivalent cable complete in all respect including laying of cable as per site requirement 8 instruction of Engineer Incharge.</li> </ul>	Description       Quant         4       Sand Haro or any other source sand etc.       126000         5       Providing & Laying 24" dia horizontal / direction drilling & installation work in volume for main crossing under Shahrah-e- Faïsal Karachi i/c cement grouting complete inh       350         5       Providing & Laying casing 20" dia 12" mm thick M.S Spiral welded plate under Shahrah-e-Faisal Karachi       350         7       During execution unforeseen item including electric cable, Sui Gas       Lumsump         1ine. Telenhone Cable etc.       350         8       Supplying of Etanorm Horizontal / Centrifugal Pump type M 150 -315 M1 with (60 HP) Horizontal (1450 RPM) with a discharge 1400 GPM at the head of 90 Ft as per site requirement & installation of E/I.       1         ection and commissioning of anorm Horizontal / Centrifugal pump type M 150-315 with (60 HP) alongwith manufacturing & fabrication of basement garder 8" x 4" including RCC foundation ratio 1:2:4 complete in all respect as per site requirement & instruction of Engineer Incharge.       1         Making connection delivering pipe line to manifold & existing rising main including welding fabricating as per site requirement & instruction of Engineer Incharge.       10         Wring between C/o Switch to MCB / Panel with 70 mm², 3 ½ Core (AGE) or its Equivalent cable complete in all respect including lugs & its punching laying of cable as per site requirement &       10	DESCRIPTION       Quantity         4       Sand Haro or any other source sand etc.       126000       %Cft         5       Providing & Laying 24" dia horizontal / direction drilling & installation work in volume for main crossing under Shahrah-e-Faisal Karachi i/c cement grouting complete inh       350       Rft         5       Providing & Laying casing 20" dia 12" mm thick M.S Spiral welded plate under Shahrah-e-Faisal Karachi       350       Rft         6       Providing execution unforeseen item including electric cable, Sui Gas Lumsump - Line. Telephone Cable etc.       350       Rft         7       During execution unforeseen item including of Etanorm Horizontal / Centrifugal Pump type M 150-315       Lumsump - Line. Telephone Cable etc.       350         8       Suplying of Etanorm Horizontal / Centrifugal Pump type M 150-315       1       Each at the head of 90 Ft as per site requirement & installation of E/I.         9       Making connection delivering pipe line to manifold & existing rising main including RCC foundation ratio 1:2:4 complete in all respect as per site requirement & instruction of Engineer Incharge.       1       Job         9       Making connection delivering pipe line to manifold & existing rising main including welding fabricating as per site requirement & instruction of Engineer Incharge.       10       P/Mtr.         0)       Wiring between C/o Switch to MCB / Panel with 70 mm², 3 ½ Core (AGE) or its Equivalent cable complete in all respect including lays & its punching laying of cable as pe	Description     Quantity     Rate       4     Sand Haro or any other source sand etc.     126000     %Cft     2,425.00       5     Providing & Laying 24" dia horizontal / direction drilling & installation work in volume for main crossing under Shahrah-e- Falsal Karachi 1/c cement grouting complete ioh     350     Rft     20,500.00       5     Providing & Laying casing 20" dia 12" mm thick M.S Spiral welded plate under Shahrah-e-Faisal Karachi     350     Rft     5,499.00       7     During execution unforeseen item including electric cable, Sui Gas Line. Telenhone Cable etc.     350     Rft     5,499.00       8     Supplying of Etanorm Horizontal / Centrifugal Pump type M 150-315 M1 with (60 HP) Horizontal (1450 RPM) with a discharge 1400 GPM at the head of 90 Ft as per site requirement & installation of E/I.     1     Each     2,900,000       9     Making connection delivering agarer 8' x 4" including RCC foundation ratio 1:2:4 complete in all respect as per site requirement & instruction of Engineer Incharge.     1     Job     48,190       0     Making connection delivering pipe line to manifold & existing rising main including welding fabricating as per site requirement & instruction of Engineer Incharge.     0     0       0     Wiring between C/o Switch to MCB / Panel with 70 mr2, 3 ½ Core (AGE) or its Equivalent cable complete in all respect including lugs & its punching laying of cable as per site requirement & instruction of Engineer Incharge.     10     P/Mtr.     4,118	Description         Quantity         Rate         Amount           4         Sand Haro or any other source sand etc.         126000         %Cft         2,425.00         3,055,500           5         Providing & Laying 24" dia horizontal / direction drilling & installation work in volume for main crossing under Shahrah-e- Falsal Karachi I/c cement grouting complete ish         350         Rft         20,500.00         7,175,000           5         Providing & Laying casing 20" dia 12" mm thick M.S Spiral welded plate under Shahrah-e-Faisal Karachi         350         Rft         5,499.00         1,924,650           7         During execution unforeseen item including electric cable, Sui Gas Line. Telenhone Cable etr.         Lumsump         -         1,500,000           8         Supplying of Etanorm Horizontal / Centrifugal Pump type M 150-315 M1 with (60 HP) Horizontal (1450 RPM) with a discharge 1400 GPM at the head of 90 Ft as per site requirement & installation of E/I.         Each         2,900,000         2,900,000           9         Aking connection delivering 8 fabrication of basement garder 8" x 4" including RCC foundation ratio 1:2:4 complete in all respect as per site requirement & instruction of Engineer Incharge.         I         Job         48,190         48,190           1         Job         20,621         20,621         20,621         20,621           20,621         as per site requirement & instruction of Engineer Incharge.	Constraint     Constaint     Constaint     Constaint	DESCRIPTION         Engineer's Estimate         M/S.S.SHEXH HAVAT KHAN & BROS. (JV)           Quantity         Rate         Amount         Rate         Amount           4         Sand Haro or any other source sand etc.         126000         %Cft         2,425.00         3,055,500         1,300         1,638,000           5         Providing & Laying 24" dia horizontal / direction diffing & installation work in volume for main crossing under Shahrah-e- Falsal Karachi (/c cement grouting comaleta inh         350         Rft         20,500.00         7,175,000         10,800         3,780,000           5         Providing & Laying casing 20" dia 12° mm thick M.S. Spiral welded Karachi         350         Rft         5,499,00         1,924,650         3,840         1,344,000           7         During execution unforeseen item including electric cable, Sui Gas Line. Telenhane.Cable etc.         Lumsump         -         -         1,500,000         50,000         50,000           3         Supplying of Etanorm Horizontal / Centrifugal Pump type M 150-315         1         Each         2,900,000         2,900,000         2,000,000         2,000,000         2,000,000         2,000,000         2,000,000         2,000,000           10         Bach         1         Job         48,190         100,000         100,000         100,000         100,000 <td>Engineer's Estimate         M/s. Statistic HAVAT (S. SHELKH HAVAT (S. SHELKH</td> <td>DESCRIPTION         Engineer's Estimate         M/S. SHEIKH HAYT Rate         M/S. SHEIKH HAYT MANDORHALL(J, V) ANDORHALL(J, V) Rate         M/S. SUPUDDIN MANDORHALL(J, V) Rate         M/S. SUPUDDIN ANDORHALL(J, V) Rate           1 Sand Haro or any other source and etc.         126000         %CR         2,425.00         3,055,500         1,300         1,638,000         2,000         252,000           5 Providing &amp; Laying 24" dia horizontal / direction drilling &amp; instaliation work in volume for main crossing under Shahrah-e Falsa Karzchi //c cement grouting complete inder Shahrah-e-Falsa         Rft         20,500.00         7,175,000         10,800         3,780,000         10,000         3,500,000           12* mm thick M.S Spral welded plate under Shahrah-e-Falsa         350         Rft         5,499.00         1,924,650         3,840         1,344,000         10,000         3,500,000           10rduding electric cable, suit Gas Lumsump         -         -         1,500,000         50,000         100,000         100,000         100,000           3 Supplying of Etanorm Horizontal / Centrifugal Pump type M 150-315         Each         2,900,000         2,000,000         2,000,000         2,000,000         1,000,000         1,000,000           at the head of 90 Ft as per site requirement &amp; installation of Eff.         1         Job         48,190         100,000         100,000         800,000         8</td> <td>DESCRIPTION         Engineur's Estimate         M/S. SHEIKH HAVY.         M/S. SARUDOIN, KHAN &amp; BROS. (V)         M/S. SARUDOIN, MAS. ZA         M/S. ZA           1         Sand Haro or any other source and etc.         126000         %Crt.         2,425.00         3,055,500         1,300         1,638,000         2,000         252,000         100           5         Providing &amp; Laying 24" dia horizontal / direction drilling &amp; Instaliation work in volume for main crossing under Shahrah-e- Falsal Karchi (Vc cement grouting         350         Rft         20,500.00         7,175,000         10,800         3,780,000         10,000         3,500,000         400           70004018 a.b.         S.Laying casing 20" dia 124" mm thick M.S. Spiral welded plate under Shahrah-e-Falsa         350         Rft         5,499,000         1,924,650         3,840         1,344,000         10,000         3,500,000         400           0uring execution unforsseen item inter-trabulance trabulance trabulan</td> <td>DESCRIPTION         Engine=r's Estimate         M/S. SHEKK HAVAT KAAR &amp; BROS(10)         M/S. SAREEF KHAR &amp; MADE ADDUIN MADE ADDUIN MADE</td> <td><math display="block"> \frac{1}{2} \ begin{tabular}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c</math></td> <td>Description         regimeer's estimate         kinak &amp; BROS (yv)         MARODUKI (1 xy)         SONS (yv).         PARAMULT CONST.           Sand Haro or any other source         126000         %Cft         2,425.00         3,055,500         1,300         1,000         220,000         100         126,000         1,000         1,260,000         1,000         1,260,000         20,000         20,000         20,000         20,000         20,000         20,000         20,000         20,000         7,000,000         100,000         3,550,000         100,000         3,550,000         100,000         3,500,000         400         140,000         20,000         7,000,000           10 monifies &amp; Laying Calleg 20<sup>-</sup> dial manual monifies (1 x S) Splate welde plate under Staharba-Fatasi         350         Rrt         5,499,000         1,924,650         3,840         1,344,000         10,000         3,500,000         400         140,000         500,000         1,750,000           12*-mithik - KS. Splate welde plate under Staharba-Fatasi         350         Rrt         5,499,000         1,924,650         3,840         1,344,000         100,000         100,000         100,000         100,000         100,000         100,000         100,000         100,000         20,000         2,500,000         2,500,000         2,500,000</td> <td>by         DESCRIPTION         EFUIRE-F'S ESITY         N/S. STREF' KIAN &amp; YAS. STREF' KIAN &amp; PARADUTATIONS         M/S. SCREF KIAN &amp; SONS (Y)         M/S. SCREF KIAN &amp; PARADUTATIONS         M/S. SCREF KIAN &amp; SONS (Y)         M/S. SCREF KIAN &amp; PARADUTATIONS         M/S. SCREF KIAN &amp; SONS (Y)         M/S. SCREF KIAN &amp; PARADUTATIONS         M/S. SCREF KIAN &amp; PARADU</td> <td>Description         Image: Imalent: Imalent: Image: Image: Image: Imalent: Image: Image: Image:</td> <td>Partner         Figure 1: 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5</td> <td>Description         Description         <thdescription< th=""> <thdescription< th=""></thdescription<></thdescription<></td> <td>Description         Display         Display</td>	Engineer's Estimate         M/s. Statistic HAVAT (S. SHELKH	DESCRIPTION         Engineer's Estimate         M/S. SHEIKH HAYT Rate         M/S. SHEIKH HAYT MANDORHALL(J, V) ANDORHALL(J, V) Rate         M/S. SUPUDDIN MANDORHALL(J, V) Rate         M/S. SUPUDDIN ANDORHALL(J, V) Rate           1 Sand Haro or any other source and etc.         126000         %CR         2,425.00         3,055,500         1,300         1,638,000         2,000         252,000           5 Providing & Laying 24" dia horizontal / direction drilling & instaliation work in volume for main crossing under Shahrah-e Falsa Karzchi //c cement grouting complete inder Shahrah-e-Falsa         Rft         20,500.00         7,175,000         10,800         3,780,000         10,000         3,500,000           12* mm thick M.S Spral welded plate under Shahrah-e-Falsa         350         Rft         5,499.00         1,924,650         3,840         1,344,000         10,000         3,500,000           10rduding electric cable, suit Gas Lumsump         -         -         1,500,000         50,000         100,000         100,000         100,000           3 Supplying of Etanorm Horizontal / Centrifugal Pump type M 150-315         Each         2,900,000         2,000,000         2,000,000         2,000,000         1,000,000         1,000,000           at the head of 90 Ft as per site requirement & installation of Eff.         1         Job         48,190         100,000         100,000         800,000         8	DESCRIPTION         Engineur's Estimate         M/S. SHEIKH HAVY.         M/S. SARUDOIN, KHAN & BROS. (V)         M/S. SARUDOIN, MAS. ZA         M/S. ZA           1         Sand Haro or any other source and etc.         126000         %Crt.         2,425.00         3,055,500         1,300         1,638,000         2,000         252,000         100           5         Providing & Laying 24" dia horizontal / direction drilling & Instaliation work in volume for main crossing under Shahrah-e- Falsal Karchi (Vc cement grouting         350         Rft         20,500.00         7,175,000         10,800         3,780,000         10,000         3,500,000         400           70004018 a.b.         S.Laying casing 20" dia 124" mm thick M.S. Spiral welded plate under Shahrah-e-Falsa         350         Rft         5,499,000         1,924,650         3,840         1,344,000         10,000         3,500,000         400           0uring execution unforsseen item inter-trabulance trabulance trabulan	DESCRIPTION         Engine=r's Estimate         M/S. SHEKK HAVAT KAAR & BROS(10)         M/S. SAREEF KHAR & MADE ADDUIN MADE	$ \frac{1}{2} \ begin{tabular}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	Description         regimeer's estimate         kinak & BROS (yv)         MARODUKI (1 xy)         SONS (yv).         PARAMULT CONST.           Sand Haro or any other source         126000         %Cft         2,425.00         3,055,500         1,300         1,000         220,000         100         126,000         1,000         1,260,000         1,000         1,260,000         20,000         20,000         20,000         20,000         20,000         20,000         20,000         20,000         7,000,000         100,000         3,550,000         100,000         3,550,000         100,000         3,500,000         400         140,000         20,000         7,000,000           10 monifies & Laying Calleg 20 <sup>-</sup> dial manual monifies (1 x S) Splate welde plate under Staharba-Fatasi         350         Rrt         5,499,000         1,924,650         3,840         1,344,000         10,000         3,500,000         400         140,000         500,000         1,750,000           12*-mithik - KS. Splate welde plate under Staharba-Fatasi         350         Rrt         5,499,000         1,924,650         3,840         1,344,000         100,000         100,000         100,000         100,000         100,000         100,000         100,000         100,000         20,000         2,500,000         2,500,000         2,500,000	by         DESCRIPTION         EFUIRE-F'S ESITY         N/S. STREF' KIAN & YAS. STREF' KIAN & PARADUTATIONS         M/S. SCREF KIAN & SONS (Y)         M/S. SCREF KIAN & PARADUTATIONS         M/S. SCREF KIAN & SONS (Y)         M/S. SCREF KIAN & PARADUTATIONS         M/S. SCREF KIAN & SONS (Y)         M/S. SCREF KIAN & PARADUTATIONS         M/S. SCREF KIAN & PARADU	Description         Image: Imalent: Imalent: Image: Image: Image: Imalent: Image: Image: Image:	Partner         Figure 1: 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5	Description         Description <thdescription< th=""> <thdescription< th=""></thdescription<></thdescription<>	Description         Display         Display

Pri shing . My. Am

Name of Work: REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH, AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN.

		a a cara a cara a		10000-0	M/S SHE	MEHMOC IKH HAYAT		CHANESSOF		ZAM BASTI IN AREEF KHAN &		CRYSTAL			M/S. HAT	SYED AMEER &	M/S. K	AIM KHANI &
SR. DESCRIPTION		-	er's Estim	ate		BROS. (JV)		HAIL( J.V)		ONS (JV).		UNT CONST.	M/S. 1	MALIK & CO.		BROS.		BROS.
	Quant	tity	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
(iv) Wiring between panel / MCB to motor with 35 mm <sup>2</sup> , 3 Core (AGE) or its Equivalent cable complete in all respect including lugs & its punching laying of cable as per site requirement & instruction of En	20	P/Mtr.	1,853	37,060	7,000	140,000	10,000	200,000	50	1,000	4,000	80,000	50	1,000	4,000	80,000	4,000	80,000
(v) Providing & Fixing Circuit Breaker 15, 20, 30, 40, 50, 60, 75 & 100 Amps TP (XS-100NS) on prepared board as required	1	Each	9,261	9,261	20,000	20,000	100,000	100,000	1,000	1,000	50,000	50,000	50	50	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000
(vi) Providing & Fixing motor control board for electric connections rating comprising of star, delta, starter AM meter, volt meter selector switch CTS phase indicator, overhead protection time relay, push button, complete in all respect as per site requirement & installation of E/I (for CO 100)	1	Job	170,427	170,427	50,000	50,000	200,000	200,000	1,000	1,000	200,000	200,000	100,000	100,000	200,000	200,000	200,000	200,000
(vii) C.I. Sluice valve Heavy pattern (Test Pressure0 21.0 kg per sq. com or 300 lb/sq./inch) (imported)	2	Each	17,940	35,880	35,000	70,000	50,000	100,000	1,000	2,000	100,000	200,000	100,000	200,000	100,000	200,000	100,000	200,000
(viertlex value Heavy Pattern (Test Pressure 21.Kg./Sq. CM or 300 Ibs/sq.inch) (Imported) 8" dia.	1	Each	7,312.50	7,312.5	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	1,000	1,000	50,000	50,000	100,000	100,000	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000
(ix) Manufacturing Supplying & Fixing Black steel M.S pipe made out of M.S sheet confirming to API 5L Grade X-42 ERW & Externally thick & internally C.C Lining 8" mm thick (AWWA specification) including lying jointing with Hilical Welding inv trenches including cost of bends of any degree & testing with Water specified pressure (For 8" dia, 8.7 mm	20	P/Rft	2,478.87	49,577.4	2,000	40,000	7,000	140,000	50	1,000	6,000	120,000	5,000	100,000	6,000	120,000	6,000	120,000
(x) P/F M.S Flange 8" dia.	8	Each	1,973	15,784	1,000	8,000	5,000	40,000	500	4,000	5,000	40,000	50,000	400,000	5,000	40,000	5,000	40,000
(xi) Providing & Fixing M.S Bend Fabricated with ¼" inch thick M.S plate having on outer length (2.357 ft) & Total weight (14.255 Kos) (For 8" dia)	4	Each	4,330	17,320	2,000	8,000	10,000	40,000	500	2,000	2,000	8,000	5,000	20,000	2,000	8,000	2,000	8,000
(xii) Providing & Fixing DPI/C Change Over Switch 500 volts 200 Amps prepared board.	.1	Each	8,767	8,767	200,000	200,000 .	10,000	10,000	1,000	1,000	50,000.	50,000	500	500	50,000	. 50,000	50,000	50,000

De Ma. Shim P,

۰.

SR. DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate			M/S. SHEIKH HAYAT KHAN & BROS. (JV)			M/S. SADRUDDIN MANDOKHAIL( J.V)		M/S. ZAREEF KHAN & SONS (JV).		M/S. CRYSTAL PARAMOUNT CONST.		M/S. MALIK & CO.		M/S. HAJI SYED AMEER & BROS.		M/S. KAIM KHANI & BROS.	
	Quan	tity	Rate Amount		Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
kiii) P/F M.S Reducer Size 8" x 18" both end Flange Complete in all respect as per site requirement & installation of F/I	1	Job	13,889	13,889	25,000	25,000	5,000	5,000	1,000	1,000	10,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
xiv) P/L Earthing set 600 x 600 6mm copper plate buried in ground of depth of 12' or less depth if water come out with salt and coal i/c making pits 12'. Depth by excavation in all kind of soil i/chard & soft rock refilling the excavation with 8n bare copper wire run in G.I pipe straight from earth plate with metallic accessories complete in all respect as per instruction of Engineer	1	Job	20,025	20,025	40,000	40,000	100,000	100,000	1,000	1,000	50,000	50,000	500	500	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000
kv) P&F of Street Light 125 Watts (HPMV) Having IP-54 Classification with 125 Watts Lamp, Chock, Capacitor & Internal Wiring Complete in all respect at the high upro 31 ft as per site required & instruction of E/I	4	Each	6,365	25,460	100,000	400,000	12,000	48,000	500	2,000	10,000	40,000	5,000	20,000	10,000	40,000	10,000	40,000
Tube Light 40 Watts Philips or s equivalent as per site requirement & instruction of F/I	4	Each	400	1,600	2,000	8,000	2,000	8,000	500	2,000	2,000	8,000	500	2,000	2,000	8,000	2,000	8,000
vii P&F Brass Ceiling Fan 56' (Good Ouality).	2	Each	3,185	6,370	5,000	10,000	5,000	10,000	1,000	2,000	5,000	10,000	3,000	6,000	5,000	10,000	5,000	10,000
viii P&L (Main or sub main PVC insulated with siz2-7/.029 Copper conductor in 34" inch dia PVC conduit on surface	20	P/Mtr.	171	3,420	300	6,000	3,000	60,000	50	1,000	1,000	20,000	500	10,000	1,000	20,000	1,000	20,000

Shint

Pr DAO

5 .

•

6

M

Name of Work: REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH, AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN.

SR. DESCRIPTION	1	Engineer's Estimate				M/S. SHEIKH HAYAT KHAN & BROS. (JV)		M/S. SADRUDDIN MANDOKHAIL( J.V)		AREEF KHAN & ONS (JV).	M/	S. CRYSTAL MOUNT CONST.	M/S. MALIK & CO.		M/S. HAJI SYED AMEER & BROS.		M/S. KAIM KHANI & BROS.	
	Quan	Quantity		Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	e Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
(xix) P/F Nut Bolts 1/2" & 3" long.	60	P/Kg	300	18,000	150	9,000	2,000	120,000	70	4,200	500	30,000	100	6,000	500	30,000	500	30,000
(xx) P/F Rubber Packing.	20	P/kg	125	2,500	150	3,000	1,000	20,000	70	1,400	500	10,000	100	2,000	500	10,000	500	10,000
(xxi) P/F Water pressure gauge 0 to 15 kg/cm.sq. alongwith pressure cock and other materials required for fitting.	1	P/Job	2,744	2,744	30,000	30,000	100,000	100,000	1,000	1,000	10,000	10,000	5,000	5,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000
(xxii) P/F of (02 HP) Piston pump alongwith with suction & discharge pipe for dewatering purpose.	1	Each	35,000	35,000	161,000	161,000	200,000	200,000	1,000	1,000	25,000	25,000	5,000	5,000	25,000	25,000	25,000	25,000
xxiii Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6"thck layer including watering ramming to ful compaction etc complete	316462.22	%0Cft	2,760	873,435.73	1,000	316,462	1,000	316,462	200	63,292.44	500	158,231	50	15,823.11	500	158,231	500	158,231
xxiv During excavation for cutting of road restoration charges from Khadadad Colony to Corporation Gate UC No.04	42450	P/Sft	247.85	10,521,233	5.00	212,250	1.00	42,450	1	42,450	9.00	382,050	50	21,225	9.50	403,275	50	2,122,500
TOTAL				88,102,957		55,505,712		69,718,412		61,680,861.94		65,331,281.11		90,660,098.11		96,707,256.11		101,511,731.11

(S.M. RIZWAN NASIR RIZVI)

D.A.O(EAST-A & B) MEMBER / SECRETARY

SYED MUHAMMAD EIJAZ EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WATER) JAMSHED TOWN / MEMBER

11/01/2018. SHAMSHUDDIN BHATTI EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KDA / MEMBER

MADSOOD SHEIKH SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, KMC / MEMBER

ROSHAN DEEL SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (DIST. EAST-A) / CONVENER



NAME OF WORK :- REHABILITATION OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM BY PROVIDING & LAYING 16" DIA PIPE M.S PIPE FROM 48" DIA PIPE AT KASHMIR ROAD TO CORPORATION GATE FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM MEHMOODABAD, CHANESSOR GOTH. AZAM BASTI IN JAMSHED TOWN.

1. Date of Opening & Time :- 29-11-2017, At 02.30 Pm.

2. Estimated Cost : Rs.88.103 Million

3. Serial No. 1

SPPRA SERIAL NO.35304.

SR.NO.	NAME OF FIRM	NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES & DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1)	Haji Syeel Homeer &	Brethers Ishy .	Astr
2)	Trystal Poramant co	Hzeem	A.
3,	MIS Law coffeeners	ang Al Sharp ang Ru	litero
Ú-1	Sheilig Haged Johan Shoe	a set the set of the s	1
4)	Prime Comity JV	Certa Takigon	Cal
5	Haji Abdul Sattan Erbras	Hussen	Ar
$\widehat{a}$	Salarudain manufallier	And	CE
H	Mls. Malikel Co	Manger Badin	aller .
8	N. Siddigue & Bros	M. Klan Meer	Velant
9	S. Rafiulli Ebol	berig	en
10	Sawar bbu	** 行行法法法 特别的认用。	$\sim$
11,3	Kain Wham E brother	Nach	902
		/ sunhach DEPALA	4
. Ø.		E Contrad ENAL	- AM
and a strength	<ul> <li>RAMA De la Ce</li> </ul>	E Contraction to a sub-	e selection
1		La Land	